QUICK BACK




R IAI): ST

QUICK BACK
- |
[
=] =] o | = #
No. | #P@ES . g,l; fél; fE% a4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | 5| Si5| @ty
wlooc| oo
1 18405 oy 1 |BT.SOLA/— BT. SOLENOID COVER
2 6333 -|*|*| 4 |BT.SOLA/A—1t SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
3 17150 - *| % 1 |BT.SOLEE# BT.SOL. FIXING PLATE
4 17154 - *|*| 1 [BT.SOLEE#RL (L) SCREW 3/8X28 L=28
5 6027-02 | -|*|*| 5 |BT.SOLEAEMRILS;vF NUT 3/8X28
6 17155 - * | * 1 |BT.SOLEZEMRIE(T) SCREW 3/8X28 L=22.5
7 18401 -|*|*x| 1 |[BT.S0L(24V) BT. SOLENOID (24V)
8 18408 -{*{*] 1 [SOL/SyFxs BT. SOLENOID PACKING
9 90625 -|*|*x| 2 |[BT.SOLEITv v— WASHER
10 4135 ~|*|*x| 2 [BT.SOLF+whk NUT 5X0.8
11 18403 - *x]* 1 |BT.SOLiZS%E BT. SOLENOID CRANK
12 18065 -|*x|%x| 1 |BT.SOLEAZHHL PINCH SCREW 5X0.8 L=14
13 17151 —|*|* 1 |BT.SOLE#EHR BT.SOL. CONN. PLATW
14 18407 -|x|*x| 1 |BT.SOLE&RE L STUD SCREW 3/16X32
15 6360 -|*|*| 1 |BT.SOLE&RE RLCFHvE NUT 3/16X32
16 4839 S EIE: 1 |BT,SOLEHIRE 4 1Ltk "E” RING
17 17152 IR 1 |FEYUFEHERC F/REGULATOR SCREW STUD
18 8105 IR 1 |ZEYREE R Fuk NUT 9/32X28
19 4839 - *|*| 1 [REYRASE RCLEES “E” RING
20 10703 -l x|*| 4 [FEYFFEDELH SPRING WASHER
21 17059 - *|* 1 | RAFUTZRE SCREW FOR SPRING
22 4135 -l *|*x| 1 |RTFULTZFHRLF vk NUT 5X0.8
23 18413 -l *] 1 PEYRESTIS FEED REGULATOR SPRING
24 4222 - *|*| 1 |RFYLTHIT SPRING HOLDER
25 4124 —{*|*| 1 |RFVTHEMNTIE SCREW 4X0.7 L=108
26 31206 -{*x|*] 1 |[RFVTENFIEF UL NUT 4X0.7
27 18365 S EIE 1 |BEF2—T (0D CABLE TUBE (7)
28 17156 -[*|*| 1 |F=TNLCCHEARAYTFH CABLE (2 LINE, 4.8)
29 39295 -l *|*x]| 2 |EBEHEF SOLDERLESS TERMINAL
30 39296 -|*x|*x| 2 |#EBFa1—T TUBE
31 30022 -l *|*| 4 |5—TNo5>F (3N) CABLE CLAMP
32 8040 -|*|*| 5 |¥5o71 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
33 30025 -|*1*| 5 |50 FkTuiv— CABLE CLAMP WASHER
34 30625 - *| * 1 |5—Fnoso7 CUSHION CLAMP
35 30750 —I*x|*| 1 |#FE/AUK CABLE BINDER
36 30735 - *x|%| 1 |TLA—UP) CONECTOR COVER T4P]
37 30186 -l*|*x| 4 |3po2EGR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
38 50665 M EIE: 1 |[aAR224P-R(AR) CONNECTOR (4P,CONVEX)
39 36431 -|*|*| 1 |BTRAYFE SWITCH BOARD
40 12418 -|*|*| 2 |BTAAYFEIL SCREW 13/64X32 L=9
41 16287 -l *|*| 2 [BTRAYFHIETvIv— WASHER
42 39293 -l ®[*[ 1 |[BTREVAAYF(A) BT BUTTON SWITCH
43 36442 -l %|*x| 1 |BTRAYFITLHh/I— RUBBER COVER

_24_




Rz EFRGR
WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

12 11

N s

20-a
20-2
20-2
20-1 <>

15




W2 LEFRIE
WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

|
el
No | B&®S | 19\9| 8% 8% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| 5l &G &l QTY
Q| co| o
1 30711 -|-]*| 1 |FLZF7> Y &— AIR CYLINDER
2 30714 - * 1 | ZWiFySIL(FLAE) A/C KNUCKLE (FL.)
3 30715 e E 1 |FL#FEE CONNECTG PIN FOR 70714
4 4839 -1-*| 2 |FLEEFHEE LR “E” RING
5 17165 -1 ={*| 1 [|FLYA—E{TiR FL.CYLINDER SET PLATE
6 15007 -{-1*| 2 |FLIYUHF—HE{tiRiE SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
7 30717 -1-1*] 2 PYUA—E{HiREZARL SET SCREW FOR 17165
8 0038 =|=1*] 1 |FLIYULAY —ER{fHRIE(F) SET SCREW 3/8X28 L=14
9 70566 -{=1*| 4 |BEEEEAI—N TUBE CONECTOR(STRIGHT)
10 70567 -|=1*| 2 |BEE£E@TILRK) TUBE CONNECTOR (ELBOW)
1 30740 S E: 1 |ZT7—Fa2—7 (780L) AIR TUBE (780L)
12 30739 o E: 1 |Z7—Fa2—7 (680L) AIR TUBE (680L)
13 18458 -1-1*| 2 |[HA4L2H— AIR SWITCH SILENCER
14 18462 -|1-|*| 2 |BEEHFARKC WOOD SCREW
15 30736 e E: 1 |Z7—F2—7 (500L) AIR TUBE (500L)
16 30727 -1-1*| 1 |[Z40%2-LFaiL4 FILTER REGULATOR
17 30744 -|1-*| 1 |BEEEERO=—vIIL TUBE CONECTOR (NIPPLE)
18 30733 -1-1*| 1 |EHE PRESSURE GAUGE
19 30728 - - * 1 |DFd =T34k WALL BRACKET FOR 30727
20-1| 30729 -{-1*| 2 |FSyybkiRiLk BOLT 6X1 L=12
20-2 | 10599 -1 -1*y 2 |yt viv— WASHER
20-3| 28578 -1-1*1 2 |54 ybtETvv— SPRING WASHER
20-4 | 30730 -|1=1*| 2 |FSH5ybkik+vk NUT 6X1
21 30750 - =% 1 [|[$FE A EF(CV-100) CABLE BINDER
22 30720-01 [ - |- | *| 1 |E\EHLfr-24v AIR SWITCH BODY (24V)
23 30747 -1-1*{ 1 |F—7eEH) CABLE (2 LINE,6)
24 30186 -1-1*1 2 |axx98E2(H#R) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
25 | BOWE | -|-|*x| 1 |TLH/SA—6P) CONECTOR COVER [6PJ(A)
26 30185 -|=1*| 1 |[3x%9%26P-P)(AR) CONECTOR 6P.P 1261P




AL —k
BELT GUARD




NILEH—F

BELT GUARD
=i
o |=lE
No. | H@ES oo &% oz DESCRIPTION
QOO
PARTS NO.| | 5| & oty
| o | o
1 17374C | = | = | * 1 [N —F 8 BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 17374 | * | * 1 | NIV —FARE BELT GUARD BODY
3 30165 * | * | * 1 | NI —FLEh/ A — BELT GUARF UPPER COVER
4 1229404 | # | * | * 1 [ RXE—FiIE£2E BELT GUARD SET PLATE
5 13427 | x| * 1 |NILMH—FiE£EB BELT GUARD SET PLATE
6 12418 ¥ % |%| 2 [NJLH—FLEHhA—1t SCREW 13/64X32 L=9
7 11162 *| x|k 2 [RILEH—KRELE SCREW 3.4X32 L=54
8 14024 #|%|*| 2 | N)LAH—FLE£E} SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
9 16287 %[k 2 |NJFH—FIE£EIFDvI4— |WASHER
10 50103 * | # | * 2 ([kEEitFubk NUT 3/16x32
11 10561 * | % | * 2 [NIEH—FIE(TF) SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
12 11142 # | % | * 2 | NIEH—FLE(TF)Dyiv— WASHER
13 17335 ¥ *| 1 | RNIEH—F#BH—F B/GUARD SUPPORT GUARD
14 15081 AEIE; 2 |#BA—FXRAL WOOD SCREW
15 11142 ¥ x| 2 |@HBA—FRRLIYIv— WASHER
16 11830 ¥+ x| 1 |[@EA—FiERl THUMB SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.8
17 13429 x| *x|*| 1 |RILFH—FEBIR SUPPORT PLATE
18 15081 | *|*x|*x| 2 |#@BiRALL WOOD SCREW
19 11142 #|*| x| 2 |[fHBRAKRLTY v— WASHER
20 17529 * x| x| 1 |[BHBZAE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
21 37102 *| k| x| 2 |BESIZAESVE NUT
22 30046 ¥|x|x| 1 |7—ARELE SCREW 4X0.7 L=4
23 31208 ¥ kx| 1 |7T—REFELETYv— WASHER
24 31206~ | *|*|*| 1 |7P—REIEFvr NUT
25 31613 | *| *| * 1 |a—k5527 CORD CLAMP

ﬁ28_




RIELEI
ACCESSORIES 1

O liiagant

— 29—



Fham 1

ACCESSORIES 1

- |
TN
==
No. | #lm&ES | @@ &K 5% DESCRIPTION
QlO10
PARTS NO. | &l &1 & QTY
CcoO| O |
1 17037 * | x| * 1 | OIL PAN
2 30194 * | * | * 2 | RTYII CABLE STAPLE
3 17346 # | | * 1 |EEENAR MOVING KNIFE
4 20226-02 | * | * | * 1 |$E—iB%(E4(0.6mm) TENSION SPRING (0.6)
5 17340 * | x| * 1 |BEEAR STATIONARY KNIFE
6 30736 - -1=* 1 |Z7—F21—T(A) 500L AIR TUBE (500L)
7 30739 - -1=* 1 |ZT7—F21—J (D) 680L AIR TUBE (680L)
8 30740 -1-1* 1 |ZT7—F2—J(E) 780L AIR TUBE (780L)
9 30196 * | x| * 1 |$IAAvFZE BUTTON SWITCH PLATE
10 15081 | kx| 2 |fIRAvFRERAL SCREW 4
11 30195 *| x| * 1 |8nRAyF BUTTON SWITCH
12 30198 * | x| * 1 =T NEt LT -sW) CABLE
13 60466 | | * 1 [ax945(15P) CONNECTOR:ELP-15V(JST)
14 60479 * | x| * 1 |axo8hi— CONNECTOR COVER 15P
15 60543 x|-|-] 2 |axv8E(FR) PIN:LLM-01T-1.3E(JST)
15 60543 —|*|*| 4 |axrIEEL(FA) PIN:LLM-01T-1.3E(JST)
16 30748 | *|* 1 | —TIL(TB-SW) CABLE
17 30184 - * | * 1 |a9%24P-P) AR CONECTOR [4P|(CONCAVE)
18 30735 | *| * 1 |3axo49h/3— CONNECTOR CAP
19 30187 — | * | * 4 |aARHYRE(AR) CONECTOR PIN (CONCAVE)
20 30748 - | * 1 |5 —7JJIBT-S0L) CABLE
21 30185 —| x| * 1 |Ax9%2(6P-P) AR CONECTOR 6P.P 1261P
22 30735 —| *| = 1 |axro3h3i— CONNECTOR CAP
23 30186 - *|- 2 |aAxrgsEL (FR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
23 30186 -l-|*| 3 |aAxLEE(FR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
24 30748C | * | x| * 1 |HREIYsoL- fRiFLSOLO—F #B |CABLE CORD ASSEMBLY
25 30727 SRk 1 | 7405 LFal—4 FILTER REGULATOR
26 30733 L 1 |EAHE PRESSURE GAUGE
27 70566 -{=*| 1 |[BELEXRLL—F) TUBE CONECTOR(STRIGHT)
28 30744 =] 1 |FA=yFn TUBE CONECTOR (NIPPLE)
29 30728 -|=1=* 1 |9F—ILTS5vk WALL BRACKET FOR 30727
30 30729 -|-1*| 2 |ZZ%vykikRILE BOLT 6X1 L=12
31 10599 |- =* 2 TS5 vkibE Ty v— WASHER
32 28578 -1-1*| 2 |FS7ybkETviv— SPRING WASHER
33 30730 N E: 2 |FS5vbkikF vk NUT 6X1
34 30720-01 | - | = | * 1 |EREF-24V AIR SWITCH BODY (24V)
35 70566 S E 2 |[EBEE£EXRM—F) TUBE CONECTOR(STRIGHT)
36 18458 Sk 2 ALY — AIR SWITCH SILENCER
37 70567 S EE: 1 |BEEEE@EILR) TUBE CONNECTOR (ELBOW)
38 18462 Nk 2 |BHAFRRL WOOD SCREW
39 30747-A | - | - | % 1 |—=TJIIL(28) CABLE (2 LINE,6)
40 30186 S 2 |AngRE(AR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
41 30750 |- * 2 |#EH /AR (CV-100) CABLE BINDER

_30_




ftEm 2
ACCESSORIES 2




{TEm 2
ACCESSORIES 2

o |
brd =] = = Fu: *,
No-| W= | 1%\ a4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | 5[ & 15| aTy
Q| co | o
1 8118 $[x[x| 1 [FSA4/\—(XK) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
2 8120 * | * | % 1 KS4 /31— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
3 8121 # kx| 1 [FSA4/3—U]) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
4 19473 *| % | 1 |+FEFSA/8— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 19462 k[ %] 1 |AHRLFA0XIT) DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
6 10747 * | k| * 1 |7RALYF (1/16) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (1/16)
7 19457 * | & | % 1 |RALYF (25mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5 mm)
8 19458 *| x| 1 |7"ELF (3.0mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3 mm)
9 19459 * x|k 1 |RALYF (4.0mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4 mm)
10 17320 x|x|*x| 6 |REY BOBBIN
11 NO118 *|x|*x| 3 |#DPX17 #18 NEEDLE DPX17 #18
12 8132-A | *| %] % 1 |[E &% ACCESSORY BAG
13 8124 * | x| % 1 |E=Z—1HnR—(K) VINYL COVER
14 11193 *| k| * 1 [H(R) OlL
15 8125 #| k| * 1 [im=EL OILER
16 17227C | * | * | * 1 |E8H @ CLOTH EDGE GUIDE COMP.
17 17227 *|*|x| 1 |FEER CLOTH EDGE GUIDE PLATE
18 17228 ¥[*|x| 1 [ERO—F— CLOTH EDGE GUIDE ROLER
19 17229 *| % * 1 |EHRO—S5—EHRU CLOTH EDGE GUIDE SCREW
20 7047 ®|x|x| 2 |EHLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=12
21 30025 ¥+ x| 2 |ERETYIH— WASHER
22 19465 x| x| x| 1 |HREEEYL BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
23 17082 *| - |- 1 [K&Y 500L CHAIN (500 M/M) WITH HOOK
24 17081 x| —| - 1 |BELEFEuk KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
25 35254 *| ok | * 1 |&RIEtyk THREAD STAND COMPLETE

_32_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.cojp./

tAO—3IV kA1t
T273-0018 TE R BT KET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPE:E: 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co jp

(BREZE)

Parts No. PB63700 (0112)




